
 

 

2023-2024 Varsity Basketball Schedule 
Date Day Opponent Location Time 

Nov. 14 Tues. Summit Riverdale 6:00 

Nov. 16 Thurs. Kenwood Kenwood 6:00 

Nov. 20 Mon. Centennial Centennial 1:30 

Nov. 21 Tues. Franklin Franklin 7:30 

Nov. 28 Tues. Mount Juliet Riverdale 6:00 

Dec. 1 Fri. Stewarts Creek Riverdale 6:00 

Dec. 5 Tues. Smyrna Smyrna 6:00 

Dec. 8 Fri. Shelbyville Shelbyville 6:00 

Dec. 12 Tue. Franklin County  Franklin County 6:00 

Dec. 15 Fri. Marshall County Riverdale 6:00 

Dec. 20 Wed. Cannon County Lebanon 12:30 

Dec. 21 Thurs. Lawrence County Mount Juliet 11:00 

Dec. 28 Thur. Montgomery Central Stewart County 3:00 

Dec. 29 Fri. Stewart County  Stewart County  3:00 

Jan. 5 Fri. Shelbyville Riverdale 6:00 

Jan. 9 Tues. Siegel* Siegel 6:00 

Jan. 12 Fri. Blackman* Riverdale 6:00 

Jan. 13 Sat. LEAD Academy Riverdale 6:00 

Jan. 19 Fri. Oakland* Oakland 6:00 

Jan. 23 Tue. Rockvale* Riverdale 6:00 

Jan. 26 Fri. Siegel* Riverdale 6:00 

Jan. 30 Tue. Blackman* Blackman 6:00 

Feb. 2 Fri. Gallatin Gallatin 6:00 

Feb. 6 Tue. Oakland* Riverdale 6:00 

Feb. 8 Thurs. Rockvale* Rockvale 6:00 

Feb. 13-20 

Tues.-

Tues. 8AAAA District Tourney Oakland TBA 

Feb. 24-29 

Sat.-

Thurs. Region 4AAAA Tourney Oakland TBA 

March 2 Sat. Sectional TBA 7:00 

March 5-9 

Tues.-

Sat TSSAA State Tourney MTSU TBA 

 

Home games in bold (* District game) Central time zone 

 

 

 


